" WOKINGHAM
BOROUGH COUNCIL

Rl

THE WOKING iAM BOROUGH COUNCIL
(VARIOUS OFF- STREET BOROUGH CAR PARKS) (CIVIL PARKING ENFORCEMENT) ORDER 2023
NOTICE OF VARIATION NO. 3 OF OFF-STREET PARKING CHARGES 2025

NOTICE is hereby given that Wokingham Borough Council intends, not less than twenty -one days
from the date of this notice, to vary the above order relating to fees and charges under section 35C
and schedule 9 (Part V) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended), the Local Authorities’
Traffic Orders (Procedure) (England and Wales) Regulations 1996 and all other enabling powers. It is
intended that the charges will take place on the 11™ April 2025.

In all other respects the provisions of the Wokingham Borough Council (Various Off-Street Borough
Car Parks) (Civil Parking Enforcement) Order 2023 will remain in force.

The Variation Notices has the effect of varying the parking charges listed in Schedule 7 of the above
order as detailed below:

Schedule 7 Dinton & California Country Parks Car Park

Parking locations: Dinton Pastures & California Country Parks

TYPE CURRENT CHARGE New Charge from
11™ April 2025

Up to 15 minutes (Dinton Activity Centre

only) Free vend ticket required to register | £0.00 £0.00

vehicle in car park

Up to 1 hours £2.30 £2.40

Up to 2 hours £4.60 £4.80

Up to 3 hours £6.90 £7.20

Over 4 hours (6am to 10pm) All day £9.20 £9.60

charge

Coach Parking (All day charge) £25.00 £25.00

EV charging Monday to Sunday 6am to Parking charges

10pm - apply max stay 4
hours

n tick 12 Month Con ionar
(S::as:ontt?clf::ssv/alid inoeitth:: Cgi;st:)y "V | & months £85.00 6 months £90.00
Park) 12 months £165.00 12 months £170.00
i 12

(semson tiekete et m either Country | 6 months £125.00 | 6 months £130.00

Park) 12 months £230.00 12 months £240.00

Release fee * Out of hours call out £115.00 £120.00

Release fee *
e Phone 0800212 111

e Search: Wokingham Borough Council, Licensing Fees and Payment Licensing fees and

payments (wokingham.gov.uk)
e Click: Make an online payment.
e Select: Car Park Unlocking Fee

Private: Information that contains a small amount of sensitive data which is essential to communicate
with an individual but doesn’t require to be sent via secure methods.




e This brings up the page where you enter your car’s registration and car park details and then
go to check out.

A copy of this Notice may be seen online at https://www.wokingham.gov.uk/roads/traffic-
management-and-road-safety

Chris Easton

Assistant Director, Highways and Transport

Wokingham Borough Council

P.O Box 153, Shute End, RG40 1WL

0118 9974 6000

www.wokingham.gov.uk Dated 13™ March 2025

Private: Information that contains a small amount of sensitive data which is essential to communicate
with an individual but doesn’t require to be sent via secure methods.
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https://www.wokingham.gov.uk/roads/traffic-management-and-road-safety
http://www.wokingham.gov.uk/




Accessibility Report





		Filename:

		Notice of Variation of On-Street Parking Charges No. 3 2025.pdf







		Report created by:

		 



		Organization:

		





[Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]

Summary

The checker found no problems in this document.





		 Needs manual check:2



		 Passed manually:0



		 Failed manually:0



		 Skipped:19



		 Passed:11



		 Failed:0





Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		 Passed		Accessibility permission flag is set



		Image-only PDF		 Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		 Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		 Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		 Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		 Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		 Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		 Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		 Skipped		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		 Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		 Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		 Skipped		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		 Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		 Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		 Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		 Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		 Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		 Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		 Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		 Skipped		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		 Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		 Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		 Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		 Skipped		Elements require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		 Skipped		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		 Skipped		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		 Skipped		Tables must have headers



		Regularity		 Skipped		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		 Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		 Skipped		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		 Skipped		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		 Skipped		Appropriate heading nesting







Back to top





�